Expression of Condolence for Gail Elaine Stacey by Toronto City Council

Moved by: Councillor Frances Nunziata

Seconded by: Councillor Vincent Crisanti

The Mayor and Members of Toronto City Council are deeply saddened to learn of the passing of Gail Elaine Stacey (MacDonald) on December 8, 2022.

Gail Elaine Stacey was a devoted wife to Mike, her loving husband of 61 years, loving mother to her daughter Linda and her son-in-law John, and a nurturing grandmother to her grandsons Jarrett and Anthony.

Gail was a retired, long-time employee of the City of York Board of Education, a dedicated and hardworking member of the York Lions Steel Band and York Lions Club that she joined in 1984. She served as Director, Club Secretary and a dedicated youth organizer of the York Lions Steel Band. Gail touched the hearts and souls of everyone who knew her and she will be greatly missed.

The City Clerk is requested to convey, on behalf of the Members of Toronto City Council, our sincere sympathy to Gail Elaine Stacey's family.

February 7, 2023